Central Iron County Water Conservancy District Residential Rate Schedules

Regular Residential Rate

Levels Cost 1 acre-foot Reqular Rate Structure
fLefa\//se:/sﬁgn} Minimum monthly $32.64 No Water, Minimum Monthly Fee

Level #1 - Plus $0.82 per 1,000 gallons $0.82 0 to 12,000 gallons per month
Level #2 - Plus $0.99 per 1,000 gallons $0.99 12,001 to 20,000 gallons per month
Level #3 - Plus $1.73 per 1,000 gallons $1.73 20,001 to 30,000 gallons per month
Level #4 - Plus $2.91 per 1,000 gallons $2.91 30,001 to 60,000 gallons per month
Level #5 - Plus $3.24 per 1,000 gallons $3.24 60,001 to 100,000 gallons per month
Level #6 - Plus $4.47 per 1,000 gallons $4.47 100,001  and above gallons per month

Conservation & Cross Hollow Water Rates - Under 1 AF (same as guest home & small lot rate)

Levels Cost FORMULA
Level #0 - Minimum monthly fee/system | $32.64 No Water, Minimum Monthly Fee
Level #1 - Plus $0.82 per 1,000 gallons $0.82 to 12,000 X (acre-foot) gallons per month
Level #2 - Plus $0.99 per 1,000 gallons $0.99 previous plus 1 to | 20,000 X (acre-foot) gallons per month
Level #3 - Plus $1.73 per 1,000 gallons $1.73 previous plos 1 to [30,000 X (acre-foot) gallons per month
Level #4 - Plus $2.91 per 1,000 gallons $2.91 previous plos 1 to |60,000 X (acre-foot) gallons per month
Level #5 - Plus $3.24 per 1,000 gallons $3.24 previous pls 1 to [100,000 X (acre-foot) gallons per month
Level #6 - Plus $4 47 per 1,000 gallons 34 47 previous plus 1 and above gallons per month

(Schedules available include: Conservation Rates: 0.6AF, 0.7AF, & 0.8AF and Cross Hollow Hills 0. 75AF)

Conservation & Cross Hollow Water Rates - Over 1 AF

Levels Cost_ FORMULA
Level #0 - Minimwm monthly fee/system | $32.64 No Water, Minirmem Monthly Fee
Level #1 - Plus $0.82 per 1000 gallons $0.82 to 12,000 |gallons per month
Level #2 - Plus $0.99 per 1.000 gallons $0.99 12,001 to 20,000 |gallons per month
Level #3 - Plus $1.73 per 1,000 gallons $1.73 20,001 to |30,000 X {acre-foot) gallons per month
Level #4 - Plus $2.91 per 1,000 gallons $2.91 previous plus 1 to [60,000 X (acre-foot) zallons per month
Level #5 - Plus $3 24 per 1,000 gallons $3.24 previous phs 1 to | 100,000 X (acre-foot) zallons per month
Level #6 - Plus $4 47 per 1,000 gallons $4.47 previous plus 1 and above gallons per month

(Conservation Rates over 1 AF will be rounded down to the nearest quarter AF)

For other water rates (including agricultural, commercial & industrial,
institutional, secondary, commercial mine, fire hydrant, and emergency) please
contact the District office at 435-865-9901.




